IB.11. Tender Fee:  

IB.11.1.  All bids must be accompanied with a non refundable tender fee. The bid shall be 

considered non responsive if the tender fee is not submitted along with the bid. 

IB.11.2. The bidder shall furnish Tender Fee of Rs. 7080/- (Rupees Seven Thousand and Eighty) 

only including applicable GST in the form of Demand Draft (DD) / Banker’s Cheque (BC) 

issued by any branch of any Indian Scheduled Bank in favor of “West Bengal State Electricity 

Distribution Company Limited” payable at Kolkata. The tender fee is Rs 7080/- (Rupees Seven 

Thousand and Eighty) only for participation in the tender. 

IB.11.3. Scanned copy of Demand Draft (DD) / Banker’s Cheque (BC) towards Tender Fee is to 

be uploaded while submitting the bid online. The details of the instrument are to be entered while 

the bid is being submitted online.